## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Natural Resources and Environment to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 36 by Senator Hensgens

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 2, after "enact" change "R.S. 30:1105(D)" to "R.S. 30:1105(Section heading)
  and (D)"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 6, after "Section 1." change "R.S. 30:1105(D) is" to "R.S. 30:1105(Section 6 heading) and (D) are"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 7, after "notice;" and before "public" delete "rules of procedures; emergency;
  9 service of process;"

## 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 1, line 8, after "records" delete the remainder of the line

## 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 1, line 10, after "<u>The</u>" and before "<u>shall</u>" change "<u>commissioner</u>" to "<u>secretary</u>"